
Bill Status Title Sponsor
Committee 

Meeting

24-064 Vote

Imposing a six-month moratorium on the acceptance,

consideration, and/or granting of any applications for local

licensing approval and/or any zoning, occupancy, or other

permits relating to cultivators, processors, or retail

dispensaries of marijuana within the City of Mansfield,

and declaring an emergency.  Meier Safety 6:00

24-070 Vote

Authorizing the Mayor to submit the City of Mansfield’s

Consolidated Plan/Annual Action Plan for PY 2024 to the

United States Department of Housing and Urban

Development indicating proposed uses for the City’s 2024-

2028 Community Development Block Grant Funds

(CDBG) under the provisions of Public Law 93-383, as

amended, and declaring an emergency.
Zader

24-087 Vote

Adopting the Tax Budget of the City of Mansfield, Ohio,

for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025, and

directing submission of the same to the County Auditor,

and declaring an emergency. Falquette

Public 

Hearing 

6:45

24-088 Vote

Adopting the Tax Budget of the Township of Mansfield,

Richland County, Ohio, for the fiscal year beginning

January 1, 2025, and directing submission of the same to

the County Auditor, and declaring an emergency.
Falquette

Public 

Hearing 

6:46

24-090 1st Read

Submitting to the electors of the City of Mansfield, Ohio,

a proposal of the elected Charter Review Commission for

amending the Charter of the City of Mansfield and

declaring an emergency. Falquette

24-091 Vote

Honoring Finance Clerk Dianne Bistline upon her 

retirement from the City of Mansfield Finance 

Department.

All 

Members of 

Council

24-092 Vote

Honoring Captain Joseph Lucas upon his retirement from 

the City of Mansfield Fire Department.

All 

Members of 

Council

24-093 Vote

Opposing the decommission of the LOM (Locator Outer

Marker) and VOR (Very High-Frequency Omni-

Directional Range) equipment at the Mansfield Lahm

Airport. Diaz

Summary June 4, 2024

Committee Meetings

Safety Committee 6:00pm

Public Hearing 6:35pm – Rezone #558, P.U.D. #001

Public Hearing 6:45pm – 24-087 & 24-088 Tax Budget

CAUCUS BEGINS

COUNCIL BEGINS



24-094

Caucus 

Only

Authorizing the Safety Service Director to purchase a new

chassis, including box remount, for Rescue Squad #3 from

Braun Custom Ambulance in the amount of One Hundred

Forty-Nine Thousand Fifty-Six and 43/100 Dollars

($149,956.43), and declaring an emergency, and 
Meier Safety 6:00

24-095

Caucus 

Only

Appropriating Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) from the

unappropriated Parks and Recreation Fund (#236) to the

Parks and Recreation Department Operations (236.18.01)

Utilities Classification for additional electric service at

Sterkel Park and declaring an emergency.
Meier

24-096 Vote

Amending the Zoning Districts Map of the City of

Mansfield, Ohio (Ordinance #04-208) to rezone one parcel

located at 459 S. Main Street from Zoning Classification

R3 (Residential) to B-1 (Business) Classification. 
Mount

Public 

Hearing 

6:35

24-097 Vote

Amending the Zoning Districts Map of the City of

Mansfield, Ohio (Ordinance #04-208) to rezone Sixteen

and half acres of the Brushwood Estates from Zoning

Classification R1 (Residential) to PUD (Planned Unit

Development) Classification. Mount

Public 

Hearing 

6:36

NEXT MEETING Tuesday, June 18th, 2024 7:00 Council to follow









                                              City of Mansfield, Richland County, Ohio

This Budget must be adopted by the Council or other legislative body on or before July 15th, and must be submitted to the County 

Auditor on or before July 20th.  FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SEC. 5705.28 R.C. SHALL RESULT IN LOSS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND

ALLOCATION

To the Auditor of Richland County:

The following Budget year beginning January 1, 2025, has been adopted by Council and is herewith submitted for consideration of the County

Budget Commission.

Signed

Title

Date

     SCHEDULE   A
                            Summary of Amounts Required From General Property Tax Approved by Budget Commission,

               and County Auditor's Estimated Rates

For Budget CommissiFor Municipal Use For County Auditor Useon Use

FUND Budget Year AmountBudget Year AmountBudget Year Amount County Auditor's estimate of Tax

Approved by BuRequested of BudgetInclude only those funds which Rate to be Leviedto be Derived fromdget

Levies outCommissionCommissionare requesting general property side Outside 10 MillInside 10 Mill

Inside 10 MilInside 10 Mill LimitationInside/Outsidetax revenue l Limitation Limit Budget YearLimit Budget Year

Column 5Column 4Column 3Column 2Column 1
Government Funds XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX

1,945,920.00General Fund $     2.87

405,000.00Police/Fire Fund $        0.6

Proprietary Funds XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX

Fiduciary Funds XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XX

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,350,920.00$     0.03.470.000.00
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                                                               SCHEDULE B
                                      Levies Outside 10 Mill Limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Tax Year County Auditor's

FUND Maximum Rate Estimate of Yield of Levy

Authorized to be Levied (Carry to Schedule A,

Column 3)

GENERAL FUND:
     Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on         /        / 
        not to exceed        years. Authorized under Sect.                 , R.C.
     Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on         /        / 
        not to exceed        years. Authorized under Sect.                 , R.C.

TOTAL GENERAL FUND OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION

SPECIAL LEVY FUNDS:
                                Fund, Levy authorized by voters on      /       /
     not to exceed       years.  Authorized under Section                , R. C.
                                Fund, Levy authorized by voters on      /       /
     not to exceed       years.  Authorized under Section                , R. C.
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THE CITY OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT I

 

PURPOSE CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR

GENERAL FUND XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
     Balance, January 1st 8,281,189.36$             8,281,189.36$              
     REVENUES: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
     Local Taxes
        Real Estate Tax 1,533,740.00$              1,945,920.00$              
        Personal Property Tax
        Municipal Income Tax 18,253,457.00$            18,253,457.00$            
        Other Local Taxes
     Total Local Taxes 19,787,197.00$           20,199,377.00$            

     Intergovernmental Revenues XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
        State Shared Taxes and Permits XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
           Local Government 1,980,000.00$              1,980,000.00$              
           Local Government Revenue Assistance 68,973.00$                   68,973.00$                   
           Estate Tax
           Cigarette Tax 2,700.00$                     2,700.00$                     
           License Tax
           Liquor and Beer Permits 30,000.00$                   30,000.00$                   
           Gasoline Tax
           Rollbacks (Homestead, 10%, 2.5%, and PP) 202,000.00$                 202,000.00$                 

           Other State Shared Taxes and Permits
        Total State Shared Taxes and Permits 2,283,673.00$             2,283,673.00$              

        Federal Grants or Aid
        State Grants or Aid -$                              
        Other Grants or Aid -$                              
     Total Intergovernmental Revenues -$                             -$                             

     Special Assessments XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
         Lighting
         Sidewalks
         Other 40,000.00$                   40,000.00$                   

      Total Special Assessments 40,000.00$                  40,000.00$                  

      Charges for Services 59,700.00$                   59,700.00$                   
      Fines, Licenses, and Permits 1,386,100.00$              1,386,100.00$              
      Miscellaneous 2,187,250.00$              2,187,250.00$              
      Other Financing Sources:
          Proceeds from Sale of Debt
          Transfers 2,503,765.00$              2,503,765.00$              
          Advances
          Other Sources
      Total Other Revenue 6,136,815.00$             6,136,815.00$              
      Total Revenue 28,247,685.00$           28,659,865.00$            
      Total Revenue and Balance 36,528,874.36$            36,941,054.36$            

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025
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THE CITY OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT II

Reproduce as needed.  Use for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

FUND NAME: Safety Service 
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: SPECIAL REVENUE

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

                      FROM TAXES 319,000.00$                 405,000.00$                 

                      FROM OTHER SOURCES 32,001,424.00$            32,001,424.00$            

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE 32,320,424.00$            32,406,424.00$            

FUND NAME:
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION:

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

                       FROM TAXES

                       FROM OTHER SOURCES

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE -                                -                                

FUND NAME:
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION:

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

                         FROM TAXES

                         FROM OTHER SOURCES

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE -                                -                                

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION
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THE CITY OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT III

FUND ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR TOTAL BALANCE
List All Funds Individually UNENCUMBERED ESTIMATED AND
Unless Reported on Exhibit I or II BALANCE JANUARY 1ST REVENUE REVENUE

GOVERNMENTAL: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
SPECIAL REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Street Construction M & R 1,026,240.99$                     2,754,500.00$                   3,780,740.99$                   
State Highway 87,569.27$                          219,500.00$                      307,069.27$                      
Alarm Monitoring 43,698.37$                          23,000.00$                        66,698.37$                        
Motor Vehicle License 188,941.95$                        500,000.00$                      688,941.95$                      
Community Development -$                                    3,861,131.00$                   3,861,131.00$                   
OneOhio Opioid Fund 101,478.24$                        24,590.00$                        126,068.24$                      
Drug Enforcement 9,653.05$                            -$                                   9,653.05$                          
Drug Law Enforcement 29,211.00$                          3,500.00$                          32,711.00$                        
Law Enforcement 39,549.19$                          6,000.00$                          45,549.19$                        
Permissive Sales Tax 715,519.22$                        555,500.00$                      1,271,019.22$                   
Industrial Development 90,544.26$                          322,532.00$                      413,076.26$                      
Indigent Driver Alcohol Treatment 367,837.12$                        32,000.00$                        399,837.12$                      
Indigent Driver Alcohol Monitor 103,241.96$                        10,000.00$                        113,241.96$                      
Court Computerization 470,184.46$                        175,000.00$                      645,184.46$                      
Legal Research 344,477.74$                        40,000.00$                        384,477.74$                      
American Rescue Plan -$                                    -$                                   -$                                   
Grant Fund -$                                    8,208,652.00$                   8,208,652.00$                   
Municipal Probation Services 1,107,871.39$                     140,000.00$                      1,247,871.39$                   
Court Cost 1,140,731.97$                     791,000.00$                      1,931,731.97$                   
27th Pay Reserve 289,575.00$                        72,682.00$                        362,257.00$                      
Boulevard Assessment 9,046.41$                            4,000.00$                          13,046.41$                        
PAL Donations 4,539.65$                            -$                                   4,539.65$                          
Dare Donations 3,648.72$                            -$                                   3,648.72$                          
K-9 Donations 42,967.92$                          -$                                   42,967.92$                        
Donations Against Wells 4,065.25$                            -$                                   4,065.25$                          
Separation 2,109,321.18$                     598,691.00$                      2,708,012.18$                   
Budget Stabilization 5,421,698.00$                     150,000.00$                      5,571,698.00$                   
Parks and Recreation 322,776.58$                        1,111,605.00$                   1,434,381.58$                   
Street Lighting -$                                    578,768.00$                      578,768.00$                      
Demolition 1,888,645.88$                     912,375.00$                      2,801,020.88$                   
Safety-Service (PRIDE) -$                                    2,280,922.00$                   2,280,922.00$                   
Honor Guard Donation 3,479.69$                            -$                                   3,479.69$                          

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 15,966,514.46$                   23,375,948.00$                 39,342,462.46$                 

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
-$                                   

General Obligation Debt Service -$                                    4,071,247.00$                   4,071,247.00$                   
-$                                   

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS -$                                    4,071,247.00$                   4,071,247.00$                   

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Street Resurfacing 1,288,846.72$                     4,563,339.00$                   5,852,185.72$                   
Ohio Public Works Commission -$                                    613,264.00$                      613,264.00$                      
Water Main Replacement -$                                    3,074,000.00$                   3,074,000.00$                   
Reid Industrial Park 70,704.29$                          -$                                   70,704.29$                        
Police Capital Equipment 25,430.59$                          5,000.00$                          30,430.59$                        
Electrical Service Upgrade 10,276.22$                          4,000.00$                          14,276.22$                        
Fire Capital Fund 753,058.43$                        425,000.00$                      1,178,058.43$                   
WWTP Improvements -$                                    -$                                   -$                                   
Capital Equipment 256,519.47$                        -$                                   256,519.47$                      
Permanent Improvement 29,224.69$                          -$                                   29,224.69$                        
Water Meter Improvement -$                                    -$                                   -$                                   
Downtown Improvements 546,323.18$                        250,000.00$                      796,323.18$                      
Water Treatment Plant Improvements 945,844.54$                        54,883.00$                        1,000,727.54$                   
Crime Lab Equipment Fund 83,860.56$                          40,000.00$                        123,860.56$                      
MPD Training Facility 369.19$                               26.00$                               395.19$                             

-$                                   
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 4,010,457.88$                     9,029,512.00$                   13,039,969.88$                 

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISISON

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025
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THE CITY OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT III

FUND ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR TOTAL BALANCE
List All Funds Individually UNENCUMBERED ESTIMATED AND
Unless Reported on Exhibit I or II BALANCE JANUARY 1ST REVENUE REVENUE

PROPRIETARY: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
ENTERPRISE FUNDS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

-$                                      
Water Operating 4,492,285.64$                     15,937,027.00$                 20,429,312.64$                     
Sewer Operating 2,243,953.15$                     14,923,000.00$                 17,166,953.15$                     
Airport 50.00$                                 1,382,348.00$                   1,382,398.00$                       

-$                                      
-$                                      

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 6,736,288.79$                     32,242,375.00$                 38,978,663.79$                     

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Garage Operating -$                                    1,870,279.00$                   1,870,279.00$                       
Information Technology -$                                    1,029,130.00$                   1,029,130.00$                       
Utility Collections 1,500.00$                            2,479,377.00$                   2,480,877.00$                       
Health Insurance 769,752.70$                        12,809,688.00$                 13,579,440.70$                     
Property / Liability Insurance -$                                    677,500.00$                      677,500.00$                          
Workers Compensation 84,634.35$                          683,770.00$                      768,404.35$                          

-$                                      
TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 855,887.05$                        19,549,744.00$                 20,405,631.05$                     

FIDUCIARY: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
TURST AND AGENCY FUNDS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Sub-Division 38,293.43$                          -$                                   38,293.43$                            
Unclaimed Money 102,834.01$                        10,000.00$                        112,834.01$                          
Adopt-A-Park 8,439.87$                            -$                                   8,439.87$                              
Safety Town 21,533.42$                          12,000.00$                        33,533.42$                            
Shade Tree Commission -$                                    2,000.00$                          2,000.00$                              
OSP/Law Library Feed -$                                    70,000.00$                        70,000.00$                            
Sewer and Street Opening 57,592.21$                          50,000.00$                        107,592.21$                          
Building Security 268,888.55$                        150,000.00$                      418,888.55$                          
Transient Occupancy Tax -$                                    300,000.00$                      300,000.00$                          
Board of Building Standard 54.28$                                 7,000.00$                          7,054.28$                              
Demolition Appeal Bond 14,380.00$                          100,000.00$                      114,380.00$                          
Flexible Spending Account 18,886.24$                          90,000.00$                        108,886.24$                          

-$                                      
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS 530,902.01$                        791,000.00$                      1,321,902.01$                       

TOTAL FOR MEMORANDUM ONLY 28,100,050.19$                  89,059,826.00$                117,159,876.19$                  

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISISON

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025
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                                         CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

       The Budget Commission of Richland County, Ohio, hereby makes the following Official Certificate of Estimated
                         Resources for the City of Mansfield, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025

Unencumbered
FUND Balance Property Tax Other Sources Total

January 1, 2025

General Fund 8,281,189.36$     1,945,920.00$     26,713,945.00$    36,941,054.36       

Street Construction Maintenance & Repair 1,026,240.99$     XXXXXXXXXXX 2,754,500.00$      3,780,740.99         
State Highway 87,569.27$          XXXXXXXXXXX 219,500.00$         307,069.27            
Alarm Monitoring 43,698.37$          XXXXXXXXXXX 23,000.00$           66,698.37              
Motor Vehicle License Fund 188,941.95$        XXXXXXXXXXX 500,000.00$         688,941.95            
Community Development -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 3,861,131.00$      3,861,131.00         
OneOhio Opioid Fund 101,478.24$        XXXXXXXXXXX 24,590.00$           126,068.24            
Drug Enforcement Fund 9,653.05$            XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      9,653.05                
Drug Law Enforcement Fund 29,211.00$          XXXXXXXXXXX 3,500.00$             32,711.00              
Law Enforcement & Trust Fund 39,549.19$          XXXXXXXXXXX 6,000.00$             45,549.19              
Safety Services 125.00$               405,000.00$        32,001,424.00$    32,406,549.00       
Permissive Sales Tax Fund 715,519.22$        XXXXXXXXXXX 555,500.00$         1,271,019.22         
Industrial Development 90,544.26$          XXXXXXXXXXX 322,532.00$         413,076.26            
Indigent Driver Alcohol Treatment 367,837.12$        XXXXXXXXXXX 32,000.00$           399,837.12            
Indigent Driver Alcohol Monitor 103,241.96$        XXXXXXXXXXX 10,000.00$           113,241.96            
Court Computerization 470,184.46$        XXXXXXXXXXX 175,000.00$         645,184.46            
Legal Research Fund 344,477.74$        XXXXXXXXXXX 40,000.00$           384,477.74            
American Rescue Plan -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      -                         
Grant Fund -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 8,208,652.00$      8,208,652.00         
Municipal Probation Services 1,107,871.39$     XXXXXXXXXXX 140,000.00$         1,247,871.39         
Court Cost 1,140,731.97$     XXXXXXXXXXX 791,000.00$         1,931,731.97         
27th Pay Reserve 289,575.00$        XXXXXXXXXXX 72,682.00$           362,257.00            
Boulevard Assessment 9,046.41$            XXXXXXXXXXX 4,000.00$             13,046.41              
PAL Donations 4,539.65$            XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      4,539.65                
Dare Donations 3,648.72$            XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      3,648.72                
K-9 Donations 42,967.92$          XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      42,967.92              
Donations Against Wells 4,065.25$            XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      4,065.25                
Separation 2,109,321.18$     XXXXXXXXXXX 598,691.00$         2,708,012.18         
Budget Stabilization 5,421,698.00$     XXXXXXXXXXX 150,000.00$         5,571,698.00         
Parks and Recreation 322,776.58$        XXXXXXXXXXX 1,111,605.00$      1,434,381.58         
Street Lighting -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 578,768.00$         578,768.00            
Demolition 1,888,645.88$     XXXXXXXXXXX 912,375.00$         2,801,020.88         
Safety - Service (PRIDE) -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 2,280,922.00$      2,280,922.00         
Honor Guard Donation 3,479.69$            XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      3,479.69                

Debt Service -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 4,071,247.00$      4,071,247.00         

Street Resurfacing 1,288,846.72$     XXXXXXXXXXX 4,563,339.00$      5,852,185.72         
Ohio Public Works Commission -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 613,264.00$         613,264.00            
Water Main Replacement -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX 3,074,000.00$      3,074,000.00         
Reid Industrial Park 70,704.29$          XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      70,704.29              
Police Capital Equipment 25,430.59$          XXXXXXXXXXX 5,000.00$             30,430.59              
Electrical Service Upgrade 10,276.22$          XXXXXXXXXXX 4,000.00$             14,276.22              
Fire Capital Fund 753,058.43$        XXXXXXXXXXX 425,000.00$         1,178,058.43         
WWTP Improvements -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      -                         
Capital Equipment 256,519.47$        XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      256,519.47            
Permanent Improvement 29,224.69$          XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      29,224.69              
Water Meter Improvement -$                    XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      -                         
Downtown Improvements 546,323.18$        XXXXXXXXXXX 250,000.00$         796,323.18            
Water Treatment Plant Improvements 945,844.54$        XXXXXXXXXXX 54,883.00$           1,000,727.54         
Crime Lab Equipment Fund 83,860.56$          XXXXXXXXXXX 40,000.00$           123,860.56            
MPD Training Facility 369.19$               XXXXXXXXXXX 26.00$                  395.19                   
Water Operating 4,492,285.64$     XXXXXXXXXXX 15,937,027.00$    20,429,312.64       
Sewer Operating 2,243,953.15$     XXXXXXXXXXX 14,923,000.00$    17,166,953.15       
Airport 50.00$                 XXXXXXXXXXX 1,382,348.00$      1,382,398.00         

TOTALS Page 1 34,994,575.49$   2,350,920.00$     127,434,451.00$  164,779,946.49$   
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                                         CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

   The Budget Commission of Richland County, Ohio, hereby makes the following Official Certificate of Estimated
                         Resources for the City of Mansfield, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025

Unencumbered
FUND Balance Property Tax Other Sources Total

January 1, 2025

Garage Operating -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 1,870,279.00$      1,870,279.00         
Information Technology -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 1,029,130.00$      1,029,130.00         
Utility Collections 1,500.00$          XXXXXXXXXXX 2,479,377.00$      2,480,877.00         
Health Insurance 769,752.70$      XXXXXXXXXXX 12,809,688.00$    13,579,440.70       
Property / Liability Insurance -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 677,500.00$         677,500.00            
Workers Compensation 84,634.35$        XXXXXXXXXXX 683,770.00$         768,404.35            
Sub-Division 38,293.43$        XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      38,293.43              
Unclaimed Money 102,834.01$      XXXXXXXXXXX 10,000.00$           112,834.01            
Adopt-A-Park 8,439.87$          XXXXXXXXXXX -$                      8,439.87                
Safety Town 21,533.42$        XXXXXXXXXXX 12,000.00$           33,533.42              
Shade Tree Commission -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 2,000.00$             2,000.00                

OSP/ Law Library Fees -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 70,000.00$           70,000.00              
Sewer & Street Opening 57,592.21$        XXXXXXXXXXX 50,000.00$           107,592.21            
Building Security 268,888.55$      XXXXXXXXXXX 150,000.00$         418,888.55            
Transient Occupancy Tax -$                   XXXXXXXXXXX 300,000.00$         300,000.00            
Board of Building Standards 54.28$               XXXXXXXXXXX 7,000.00$             7,054.28                
Demolition Appeal Bond Fund 14,380.00$        XXXXXXXXXXX 100,000.00$         114,380.00            
Flexible Spending Account 18,886.24$        XXXXXXXXXXX 90,000.00$           108,886.24            

Totals Page 2 1,386,789.06$   -$                   20,340,744.00$    21,727,533.06$     

TOTALS Pages 1 and 2 36,381,364.55$ 2,350,920.00$   147,775,195.00$  186,507,479.55$   

The Budget Commission further certifies that its action on the foregoing budget and the County Auditor's estimate 
of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the 10 mill limitation is set forth in the proper 
columns of the preceding pages, and the total amount approved for each fund must govern the amount of 
appropriation from such fund.

Budget
Commission

Date:
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                                          Township of Mansfield, Richland County, Ohio

To the Auditor of Richland County:

The Board of Trustees of Said Township hereby submits its annual Budget for the year commencing January 1st, 2025 for consideration of the

County Budget Commission pursuant to Section 5705.30 of the Revised Code.

Signed

Title

Date

   SCHEDULE   A
                            Summary of Amounts Required From General Property Tax Approved by Budget Commission,
                                                          and County Auditor's Estimated Rates

County Auditor's estimate of TaxAmountAmount

Rateto be Derived fromApproved by Budget to be Levied

FUND Levies outsideCommission Outside 10 MillInside 10 Mill

10 Mill LimitationInside 10 Mill Limitation Limit Budget YearLimit Budget Year

Column 4Column 3Column 2Column 1
     

81,080.00General Fund $          0.13

    

TOTAL 81,080.00$         0.13

   SCHEDULE   B
                                                               Levies Outside 10 Mill Limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

County Auditor's Est.

of Yield of LevyMaximum Rate

FUND (Carry to Schedule A,Authorized to be

Column 2)Levied

General Fund:
  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.

Special Levy Funds:
  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.

  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.

  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.

  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.

  Current Expense Levy authorized by voters on 

       /        /           not to exceed               years.
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THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT I

PURPOSE CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR

GENERAL FUND XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

     Balance, January 1st

     RECEIPTS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

        Property Taxes 63,260.00$                   81,080.00$                   

        Inheritance Tax

        Local Government 

        Permissive Taxes

        Liquor Permit Fees

        Cigarette License Fees

        Rollbacks (Homestead, 10%, 2.5% and PP) 8,000.00$                     8,000.00$                     

        Interest 

        Fines

        Fees

        Contract Services

         Notes

         Other

     TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE 71,260.00$                   89,080.00$                   

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025
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THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT II

Reproduce as needed.  Use for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

FUND NAME: 
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: 

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE

FUND NAME: 
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: 

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE

FUND NAME: 
FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: 

DESCRIPTION CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR
REVENUE: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

BALANCE JANUARY 1ST

TOTAL REVENUE AND BALANCE

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION
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THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD EXHIBIT III

FUND ESTIMATED BUDGET YEAR TOTAL BALANCE

List All Funds Individually UNENCUMBERED ESTIMATED AND
Unless Reported on Exhibit I or II BALANCE JANUARY 1ST REVENUE REVENUE

TOTALS

ESTIMATE OF REVENUES
FOR SUBMISSION TO RICHLAND COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

FOR BUDGET YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025
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                                         CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

       The Budget Commission of Richland County, Ohio, hereby makes the following Official Certificate of Estimated
                Resources for the Township of Mansfield for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025

Unencumbered
FUND Balance Property Tax Other Sources Total

January 1, 2025

General Fund -$                  81,080.00$     8,000.00$         89,080.00$       

TOTALS -$                  81,080.00$     8,000.00$         89,080.00$       

The Budget Commission further certifies that its action on the foregoing budget and the County Auditor's estimate of the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the 10 mill limitation is set forth in the proper columns of the
preceding pages, and the total amount approved for each fund must govern the amount of appropriation from such fund.

Budget
Commission

Date:
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